

DETROIT LAW PARTNERS

2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 1500 SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1148

> TELEPHONE (248) 353-7620 FACSIMILE (248) 353-3727

TALSO MEMBER OF NORTH CAROLINA BAR

RONALD L. CORNELL, JR. <sup>1</sup> (248) 351-3593 rcornell@skdetroitlaw.com

April 3, 2025

Clerk of the Court United States Bankruptcy Court 211 West Fort Street Detroit, MI 48226

RE: David T. Lin

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is to confirm that David T. Lin has left SK Detroit Law Partners, P.C., effective March 14, 2025. I have taken over the following pending bankruptcy matters:

- 1. Ali Hassan Bankruptcy; Case No. 24-40122-mar
- 2. Sohoubah Partners, LLC v. Ali Hassan; Adversary Case No. 24-04144-mar
- 3. EEI Global Bankruptcy; Case No. 24-46093-mlo
- 4. Henry Ford Village Bankruptcy (HFV Liq. Trust); Case No. 20-51066-mar
- 5. Loves Furniture Bankruptcy; Case No 21-40083-tjt
- 6. City of Detroit Bankruptcy; Case No. 13-53846-tjt
- 7. Loren Pollack Bankruptcy; Case No. 16-45138

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

SK Detroit Law Partners

Ronald L. Cornell, Jr.

RLC/nmh cc: David T. Lin, Esq.



Doc 13958 Filed 04/15/25

Entered 04/15/2